Fall
2020
All First-Time Freshmen® 1,703
. . 34
East Literature Magnet School (Nashville, TN)
. . . 16
Cane Ridge High School (Nashville,TN)
. ) 19
McGavock High School (Nashville, TN)
. . . 5
Hillsboro High School (Nashville,TN)
Whites Creek Comprehensive Hs (Whites Creek,TN) i
. . 7
Hunters Lane High School (Nashville,TN)
International HS Student (,) -
. 16
Cordova High School (Cordova,TN)
Central High School (Louisville,KY) i
. . . . 9
White Station High School (Memphis, TN)
9

Tyner Academy (Chattanooga,TN)

McEachern High School (Powder Springs,GA)

Maplewood Comprehensive HS (Nashville, TN) 6
Morrow High School (Morrow,GA) -
Germantown High School (Germantown,TN)

North Central High School (Indianapolis,IN)

Jackson Central-Merry Hs (Jackson,TN)

Kenwood Academy (Chicago,IL)

Middle College High School (Nashville,TN)

Hillwood Comprehensive Hs (Nashville, TN)
Southwind High School (Memphis,TN) 16

FACT BOOK 2024-2025

Fall
2021
1,637

20

19

Fall
2022
3,584

44

20

17

11

10
44
37

14

32

22

13

13
80

63

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Fall 2020 - Fall 2024

Fall
2023
1,770

8

12

14

10

Fall
2024
880

17

16

15

14

11

10

Rufus King Inter Baccalaureate
(Milwaukee, W1)

Wooddale High School (Memphis,TN)
Mount Zion High School
(Jonesboro,GA)

Miami Carol City Senior Hs (Miami,FL)
East Ridge High School
(Chattanooga,TN)

Home School Clearing House (New
York,NY)

Decatur High School (Decatur,GA)
Blackman High School
(Murfreesboro,TN)

Arabia Mt High School (Lithonia,GA)
Chattanooga Girls Leadership
(Chattanooga,TN)

Desoto Central High School
(Southaven,MS)

Creekside High School (Fairburn,GA)
Smyrna High School (Smyrna,TN)
Hoover High School (Hoover,AL)

Kingsbury High School (Memphis,TN)

Kankakee High School (Kankakee,IL)
Forrest City High School (Forrest
City,AR)

Columbia High School (Huntsville,AL)
Booker T Washington Magnet Hs
(Montgomery,AL)

Douglass High School (Memphis,TN)
Shiloh High School (Snellville,GA)

First-Time Freshmen Data

Fall
2020

Fall
2021

Fall
2022

Fall
2023

Fall
2024

1of8



Central High School (Memphis,TN)
Antioch High School (Antioch,TN)

Power Center Academy (Memphis,TN)
John Overton Comprehensive Hs (Nashville, TN)

Walnut Hills High School (Cincinnati,OH)
Parkview Arts/sci Magnet Hs (Little Rock,AR)
South Atlanta High School (Atlanta,GA)

Martin Luther King HIth Magnet (Nashville,TN)
Penn Foster High School (Scranton,PA)
Whitehaven High School (Memphis, TN)
Haywood High School (Brownsville, TN)

New Manchester High School (Douglasville,GA)
Homewood-Flossmoor Cmty HS (Flossmoor,IL)

Dutchtown High School (Hampton,GA)
Pebblebrook High School (Mableton,GA)
Renaissance High School (Detroit,Ml)

Southwest Dekalb High School (Decatur,GA)
Pike High School (Indianapolis,IN)

Lithonia High School (Lithonia,GA)

Glencliff High School (Nashville, TN)

Simeon Career Academy (Chicago, IL)

FACT BOOK 2024-2025

Fall
2020

19

Fall
2021

25

17

Fall
2022

26

26

23
12

21

56

26

15
14
14

13

11

10

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Fall 2020 - Fall 2024

Fall
2023

6

Fall
2024

5

Robert Morgan Voc Tech Inst
(Miami,FL)

Penn Hills Senior High School
(Pittsburgh,PA)

Memphis Academy of Health Sci
(Memphis, TN)

Heritage High School (Conyers,GA)

Brainerd High School (Chattanooga, TN)
Newton High School (Covington, GA)
Pearl-Cohn High School (Nashville, TN)

South Cobb High School (Austell,GA)
West Bloomfield High School (West
Bloomfield,Ml)

West Memphis High School (West
Memphis,AR)

Science Hill High School (Johnson
City,TN)

Memphis Virtual School (Memphis,TN)
Lee High School (Huntsville,AL)

Northwest High School (Clarksville,TN)
Male Traditional High School
(Louisville,KY)

Kenwood High School (Clarksville, TN)
Freedom Preparatory Academy
(Memphis, TN)

Frayser High School (Memphis, TN)
Fayette County High School
(Fayetteville,GA)

Brewbaker Technology Magnet Hs
(Montgomery,AL)

Hillgrove High School (Powder
Springs,GA)

First-Time Freshmen Data

Fall
2020

Fall
2021

Fall
2022

8

Fall
2023

Fall
2024

20f8



Grayson High School (Loganville,GA)

Middle College High School (Memphis, TN)
Westlake High School (Atlanta,GA)

East High School (Memphis, TN)

Kirby High School (Memphis,TN)

Overton High School (Memphis, TN)

Ramsay High School (Birmingham,AL)

Cass Technical High School (Detroit,Ml)
Craigmont High School (Memphis,TN)
Langston Hughes High School (Fairburn,GA)
Lawrence North High School (Indianapolis,IN)
Ridgeway High School (Memphis, TN)
Tri-Cities High School (East Point,GA)
Campbell High School (Smyrna,GA)

Bartlett High School (Bartlett, TN)

Lawrence Central High School (Indianapolis, IN)
Austin East Magnet High School (Knoxville, TN)
Arlington High School (Arlington,TN)

Collierville High School (Collierville,TN)

Soulsville Charter School (Memphis,TN)

FACT BOOK 2024-2025

Fall
2020

Fall
2021

Fall
2022

53

48

31

26

25

24

23

21

20

19
19

18

17

16

16

16

15

14

14

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Fall 2020 - Fall 2024

Fall Fall
2023 2024
5 -

Fall

2020

Mitchell High School (Memphis, TN)
Southfield Senior High School
(Southfield,Ml)

Rockvale High School (Rockvale,TN)

Sheffield High School (Memphis,TN)
South Mountain High School
(Phoenix,AZ)

William H Turner Tech Arts Hs
(Miami,FL)

Rich Central High School (Olympia
Fields,IL)

Spain Park High School (Hoover,AL)

Stratford High School (Nashville,TN)

Northeast High School (Clarksville, TN)
McAdory High School (Mccalla,AL) -
Lead Academy (Nashville, TN) -
East Hamilton School (Ooltewah,TN)

Kipp Atlanta Collegiate (Atlanta,GA)

Horn Lake High School (Horn Lake,MS)
Incarnate Word Academy (St Louis,MO)
Crosstown High School (Memphis, TN)

Charles R Drew Charter School

(Atlanta,GA)

Cartersville High School

(Cartersville,GA)

Banneker High School (College
Park,GA)

First-Time Freshmen Data

Fall
2021

5

Fall
2022

6

Fall
2023

Fall
2024

30f8



Memphis Academy of Sci & Eng (Memphis, TN)
Chattanooga Sch Arts/sciences (Chattanooga,TN)
Bolton High School (Arlington,TN)

Memphis Rise Academy Chrtr Sch (Memphis, TN)
Bryan Station Senior Hs (Lexington,KY)
Sparkman High School (Harvest,AL)

Warren Central High School (Indianapolis,IN)
Stewarts Creek High School (,)

Miami Central Sr High School (Miami,FL)

KIPP Memphis Collegiate High (Memphis, TN)
Hazelwood Central Senior Hs (Florissant,MQ)
Bolivar Central High School (Bolivar,TN)

Hillcrest High School (Country Club Hls, IL)
Lovejoy High School (Lovejoy,GA)

Memphis School of Excellence (Memphis, TN)
Miami Northwstrn Sr Hi Cmty Sc (Miami,FL)

Central High School (Harrison,TN)
North Side High School (Jackson, TN)
Suda E Butler Traditional Hs (Louisville,KY)

Rockdale County High School (Conyers,GA)

Stephenson High School (Stone Mountain,GA)

FACT BOOK 2024-2025

Fall
2020

Fall
2021

Fall
2022

14

14

14

13

13

12

12

12
12

12

12

12

11

11

11
11
11

10

10

10

10

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Fall 2020 - Fall 2024

Fall
2023

Fall
2024

Belleville Township Hs West
(Belleville,IL)

Cardinal Ritter College Prep (St
Louis,MQ)

West Creek High School (Clarksville,
TN)

Westwood High School (Memphis, TN)

Jonesboro High School (Jonesboro,GA)
Dupont Manual Magnet Hs
(Louisville,KY)

Hardin Valley Academy (Knoxville, TN)
Central High School (Macon,GA)
Central High School (Columbia,TN)
Coral Reef Senior High School
(Miami,FL)

University Preparatory Hs (Detroit,Ml)
Woodland High School
(Stockbridge,GA)

Southfield Christian Hs (Southfield,MI)
Webster Groves High School (Webster
Groves,MO)

Tates Creek Senior High School
(Lexington,KY)

West High School (Knoxville, TN)
Mundys Mill High School
(Jonesboro,GA)

Park Crossing High School
(Montgomery,AL)

Olive Branch High School (Olive
Branch,MS)

North Atlanta High School (Atlanta,GA)

Booker T Washington Hs (Memphis,TN)

First-Time Freshmen Data

Fall
2020

Fall
2021

Fall
2022

6

Fall
2023

Fall
2024

40f8



Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Fall 2020 - Fall 2024

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
. - - 10 - - . . - - 5 - -
Pleasant Grove High School (Pleasant Grove,AL) Betty H Fairfax High School (Laveen,AZ)
. . : -0 ile Hi i - : 5
Melrose High School (Memphis,TN) - - Belleville High School East (Belleville,IL) - -
i i 10 Booker T Washington Senior Hs i i 5
Memphis Business Academy (Memphis, TN) - - (Miami,FL) - -
) ) - - 10 o ) ) - - 5
Fulton High School (Knoxville, TN) - - Ben Davis High School (Indianapolis,IN) - -
i i 10 Pittsburgh Science & Tech Acad i i 5
Howard School Academics & Tech (Chattanooga, TN) - - (Pittsburgh,PA) - -
Chapel Hill High School (Douglasville,GA) - - 10 - - Oakhaven High School (Memphis, TN) - - 5 - -
Paul W Bryant High School (Cottondale,AL) - 8 9 - - Kipp Nashville Collegiate Hs (,) - - 5 - -
6 S 9 i James Clemens High School i i S i
Blackman High School (Murfreesboro,TN) - (Madison,AL) -
5 5 9 i Hughes Stem High School i i 5 i
Lavergne High School (Lavergne, TN) - (Cincinnati,OH) -
Riverwood High School (Atlanta,GA) - - 9 - - Fairfield High School (Fairfield,AL) - - 5 - -
i i 9 Hume-Fogg Academic High School i i S i i
Tucson Magnet High School (Tucson,AZ) - - (Nashville, TN)
. - - 9 - - . - 5 - -
Southaven High School (Southaven,MS) Houston High School (Germantown,TN)

1The High Schools listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment of 5 or more students within the most recent Fall term; however the First-Time Freshmen Enroliment counts include all
students enrolled. The (-) indicates less than 5 students for the reporting period.

FACT BOOK 2024-2025 First-Time Freshmen Data 50f8



Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
All First-Time Freshmen' 1,637 59 29 38 24
Raymond High School (Raymond,MS) - - - 2 -
International HS Student - - 6 - -
Glencliff High School (Nashville, TN) 5 2 - - -
Whitehaven High School (Memphis, TN) 34 - - - -
East Literature Magnet School (Nashville, TN) 26 - - - -
Cane Ridge High School (Nashville, TN) 13 - - - -
Cordova High School (Cordova, TN) 12 - - - -
McGavock High School (Nashville, TN) 12 - - - -
Central High School (Memphis, TN) 11 - - - -
Cass Technical High School (Detroit, Ml)
Southwind High School (Memphis, TN)
Antioch High School (Antioch, TN)
Pebblebrook High School (Mableton, GA)
Bartlett High School (Bartlett, TN)
Homewood-Flossmoor Cmty HS (Flossmoor, IL)

[uny
[y
1
'
1
'

Germantown High School (Germantown, TN)

Smyrna High School (Smyrna, TN)
Fayette-Ware High School (Somerville, TN)

Blackman High School (Murfreesboro, TN)
Pearl-Cohn High School (Nashville, TN)

Tyner Academy (Chattanooga, TN)

Overton High School (Memphis, TN)

Hillcrest High School (Country Club Hls, IL)

Nashville School Of The Arts (Nashville, TN)

GW Carver HS Hlth Prof Engr Tech (Birmingham, AL)

Westlake High School (Atlanta, GA)

w A BP0l O OO O N NNVYO
1
1
1
1

FACT BOOK 2024-2025 First-Time Freshmen Data 6 of 8



FACT BOOK 2024-2025

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

Raleigh-Egypt High School (Memphis, TN)
White Station High School (Memphis, TN)
Hunters Lane High School (Nashville, TN)
Hillsboro High School (Nashville, TN)

Walnut Hills High School (Cincinnati, OH)
North Side High School (Jackson, TN)
Lavergne High School (Lavergne, TN)

Ramsay High School (Birmingham, AL)
Princeton High School (Cincinnati, OH)
Maplewood Comprehensive HS (Nashville, TN)
Haywood High School (Brownsville, TN)
Craigmont High School (Memphis, TN)
Hillwood Comprehensive HS (Nashville, TN)
Lawrence Central High School (Indianapolis, IN)
Mitchell High School (Memphis, TN)

Beech High School (Hendersonville, TN)

City Univ Sch Of Liberal Arts (Mempbhis, TN)
Wilson Central High School

Pike High School (Indianapolis, IN)

Lawrence North High School (Indianapolis, IN)
Creekside High School (Fairburn, GA)

Hillgrove High School (Powder Springs, GA)
West Creek High School (Clarksville, TN)
Marietta High School (Marietta, GA)
Westwood High School (Memphis, TN)

Unknown Institution

Spring

2021

N NN DNDNDNDNMNDNMNDNDNWWWWWWWWWw

Spring
2024

14

First-Time Freshmen Data

7 of 8



FACT BOOK 2024-2025

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School
Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

The High Schools listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment of 2 or more students within the most recent Spring term;
however the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all students enrolled. The (-) indicates less than 2 students for the reporting period.

First-Time Freshmen Data

8of 8



	FR HS FA
	FR HS SP

