	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall		Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024		2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
All First-Time Freshmen <sup>1</sup>	1,703	1,637	3,584	1,770	880						
East Literature Magnet School (Nashville,TN)	34	20	44	8	17	Rufus King Inter Baccalaureate (Milwaukee,WI)	-	-	9	-	-
Cane Ridge High School (Nashville,TN)	16	8	20	6	16	Wooddale High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	9	-	_
McGavock High School (Nashville,TN)	19	8	7	12	15	Mount Zion High School (Jonesboro,GA)	-	-	9	-	-
Hillsboro High School (Nashville,TN)	5	8	17	14	14	Miami Carol City Senior Hs (Miami,FL)	-	-	9	-	-
Whites Creek Comprehensive Hs (Whites Creek,TN)	-	-	11	-	11	East Ridge High School (Chattanooga,TN)	-	-	9	-	-
Hunters Lane High School (Nashville,TN)	7	7	10	10	10	Home School Clearing House (New York,NY)	-	-	9	-	-
International HS Student (,)	-	-	44	9	8	Decatur High School (Decatur,GA)	-	-	9	-	-
Cordova High School (Cordova,TN)	16	18	37	5	8	Blackman High School (Murfreesboro,TN)	-	-	9	-	-
Central High School (Louisville,KY)	-	-	14	-	8	Arabia Mt High School (Lithonia,GA)	-	-	9	-	-
White Station High School (Memphis,TN)	9	8	32	5	7	Chattanooga Girls Leadership (Chattanooga,TN)	-	-	9	-	-
Tyner Academy (Chattanooga,TN)	9	7	22	-	7	Desoto Central High School (Southaven,MS)	-	-	9	-	-
McEachern High School (Powder Springs,GA)	-	-	13	-	7	Creekside High School (Fairburn,GA)	-	9	8	-	-
Maplewood Comprehensive HS (Nashville,TN)	6	5	-	-	7	Smyrna High School (Smyrna,TN)	8	6	8	-	-
Morrow High School (Morrow,GA)	-	-	13	5	6	Hoover High School (Hoover,AL)	-	5	8	-	-
Germantown High School (Germantown,TN)	11	30	80	-	6	Kingsbury High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	8	-	-
North Central High School (Indianapolis,IN)	-	-	9	-	6	Kankakee High School (Kankakee,IL)	-	-	8	-	-
Jackson Central-Merry Hs (Jackson,TN)	-	-	7	-	6	Forrest City High School (Forrest City,AR)	-	-	8	-	-
Kenwood Academy (Chicago,IL)	-	6	6	-	6	Columbia High School (Huntsville,AL)	-	-	8	-	-
Middle College High School (Nashville,TN)	-	-	5	-	6	Booker T Washington Magnet Hs (Montgomery,AL)	-	-	8	-	-
Hillwood Comprehensive Hs (Nashville,TN)	-	-	-	8	5	Douglass High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	8	-	-
Southwind High School (Memphis,TN)	16	19	63	6	5	Shiloh High School (Snellville,GA)	-	-	8	-	-

	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall		Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024		2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Central High School (Memphis,TN)	19	25	26	6	5	Robert Morgan Voc Tech Inst (Miami,FL)	-	-	8	-	-
Antioch High School (Antioch,TN)	8	17	26	6	5	Penn Hills Senior High School (Pittsburgh,PA)	-	-	8	-	-
Power Center Academy (Memphis,TN)	-	-	23	-	5	Memphis Academy of Health Sci (Memphis,TN)	-	-	8	-	-
John Overton Comprehensive Hs (Nashville,TN)	-	-	12	-	5	Heritage High School (Conyers,GA)	-	-	8	-	-
Walnut Hills High School (Cincinnati,OH)	4	6	7	-	5	Brainerd High School (Chattanooga,TN)	-	8	7	-	-
Parkview Arts/sci Magnet Hs (Little Rock,AR)	-	-	5	-	5	Newton High School (Covington, GA)	-	6	7	-	-
South Atlanta High School (Atlanta,GA)	-	-	-	-	5	Pearl-Cohn High School (Nashville, TN)	12	5	7	-	-
Martin Luther King Hlth Magnet (Nashville,TN)	-	-	21	9	-	South Cobb High School (Austell,GA)	-	-	7	-	-
Penn Foster High School (Scranton,PA)	-	-	-	8	-	West Bloomfield High School (West Bloomfield,MI)	-	-	7	-	-
Whitehaven High School (Memphis,TN)	40	29	56	5	-	West Memphis High School (West Memphis,AR)	-	-	7	-	-
Haywood High School (Brownsville,TN)	-	8	26	5	-	Science Hill High School (Johnson City,TN)	-	-	7	-	-
New Manchester High School (Douglasville,GA)	-	-	15	5	-	Memphis Virtual School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	7	-	-
Homewood-Flossmoor Cmty HS (Flossmoor,IL)	9	5	14	5	-	Lee High School (Huntsville,AL)	-	-	7	-	_
Dutchtown High School (Hampton,GA)	-	-	14	5	-	Northwest High School (Clarksville,TN)	-	-	7	-	-
Pebblebrook High School (Mableton,GA)	7	9	13	5	-	Male Traditional High School (Louisville,KY)	-	-	7	-	-
Renaissance High School (Detroit,MI)	-	-	11	5	-	Kenwood High School (Clarksville,TN)	-	-	7	-	-
Southwest Dekalb High School (Decatur,GA)	-	-	10	5	-	Freedom Preparatory Academy (Memphis,TN)	-	-	7	-	-
Pike High School (Indianapolis,IN)	-	6	9	5	-	Frayser High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	7	-	-
Lithonia High School (Lithonia,GA)	-	-	-	5	-	Fayette County High School (Fayetteville,GA)	-	-	7	-	-
Glencliff High School (Nashville,TN)	-	-	-	5	-	Brewbaker Technology Magnet Hs (Montgomery,AL)	-	-	7	-	_
Simeon Career Academy (Chicago,IL)	-	-	-	5	-	Hillgrove High School (Powder Springs,GA)	-	8	6	-	-

	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024		Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024
Grayson High School (Loganville,GA)	-	-	-	5	-	Mitchell High School (Memphis,TN)	-	5	6	-	-
Middle College High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	53	-	-	Southfield Senior High School (Southfield,MI)	-	-	6	-	-
Westlake High School (Atlanta,GA)	5	11	48	-	-	Rockvale High School (Rockvale,TN)	-	-	6	-	-
East High School (Memphis, TN)	-	5	31	-	-	Sheffield High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	6	-	-
Kirby High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	26	-	-	South Mountain High School (Phoenix,AZ)	-	-	6	-	-
Overton High School (Memphis,TN)	7	7	25	-	-	William H Turner Tech Arts Hs (Miami,FL)	-	-	6	-	-
Ramsay High School (Birmingham,AL)	-	10	24	-	-	Rich Central High School (Olympia Fields,IL)	-	-	6	-	-
Cass Technical High School (Detroit,MI)	12	9	23	-	-	Spain Park High School (Hoover,AL)	-	-	6	-	-
Craigmont High School (Memphis,TN)	5	6	21	-	-	Stratford High School (Nashville,TN)	-	-	6	-	-
Langston Hughes High School (Fairburn,GA)	-	-	20	-	-	Northeast High School (Clarksville,TN)	-	-	6	-	-
Lawrence North High School (Indianapolis,IN) Ridgeway High School (Memphis,TN)	-	5 -	19 19	-	-	McAdory High School (Mccalla,AL) Lead Academy (Nashville,TN)	-	-	6 6	-	-
Tri-Cities High School (East Point,GA)	-	-	18	-	-	East Hamilton School (Ooltewah,TN)	-	-	6	-	-
Campbell High School (Smyrna,GA)	-	-	17	-	-	Kipp Atlanta Collegiate (Atlanta,GA)	-	-	6	-	-
Bartlett High School (Bartlett, TN)	7	7	16	-	-	Horn Lake High School (Horn Lake,MS)	-	-	6	-	-
Lawrence Central High School (Indianapolis, IN)	-	5	16	-	-	Incarnate Word Academy (St Louis,MO)	-	-	6	-	-
Austin East Magnet High School (Knoxville,TN)	-	-	16	-	-	Crosstown High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	6	-	-
Arlington High School (Arlington,TN)	-	-	15	-	-	Charles R Drew Charter School (Atlanta,GA)	-	-	6	-	-
Collierville High School (Collierville,TN)	-	5	14	-	-	Cartersville High School (Cartersville,GA)	-	-	6	-	-
Soulsville Charter School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	14	-	-	Banneker High School (College Park,GA)	-	-	6	-	-

	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall		Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	Delleville Tevenshin He West	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Memphis Academy of Sci & Eng (Memphis,TN)	-	-	14	-	-	Belleville Township Hs West (Belleville,IL)	-	-	6	-	-
INTERIOR ACQUEITING OF SCI & ETIR (MEMPHIS, IN)						Cardinal Ritter College Prep (St					
Chattanooga Sch Arts/sciences (Chattanooga,TN)	-	-	14	-	-	Louis, MO)	-	-	6	-	-
Chattanooga 3tii Arts/stichets (Chattanooga, IN)						West Creek High School (Clarksville,					
Bolton High School (Arlington,TN)	-	-	14	-	-	TN)	-	8	5	-	-
January ( a migrati)						,					
Memphis Rise Academy Chrtr Sch (Memphis,TN)	-	-	13	-	-	Westwood High School (Memphis, TN)	-	5	5	-	-
			40						_		
Bryan Station Senior Hs (Lexington,KY)	-	-	13	-	-	Jonesboro High School (Jonesboro,GA)	-	-	5	-	-
			12			Dupont Manual Magnet Hs			_		
Sparkman High School (Harvest,AL)	-	-	12	=	-	(Louisville,KY)	-	-	5	-	-
	_	_	12	_	_		_	_	5	_	_
Warren Central High School (Indianapolis,IN)	-	-	12	-	-	Hardin Valley Academy (Knoxville,TN)	-	-	Э	-	-
Stewarts Creek High School (,)	-	-	12	-	-	Central High School (Macon,GA)	-	-	5	-	-
Miami Central Sr High School (Miami,FL)	-	-	12	-	-	Central High School (Columbia,TN)	-	-	5	-	-
	-	_	12	-	_	Coral Reef Senior High School	_	-	5	_	-
KIPP Memphis Collegiate High (Memphis,TN)						(Miami,FL)			ū		
Use all and Grand Grand and Affection of Carlo	-	-	12	-	-	11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	-	-	5	-	-
Hazelwood Central Senior Hs (Florissant, MO)						University Preparatory Hs (Detroit,MI)					
Rollings Control High School (Rollings TNI)	-	-	12	-	-	Woodland High School	-	-	5	-	-
Bolivar Central High School (Bolivar,TN)						(Stockbridge,GA)					
Hillcrest High School (Country Club Hls, IL)	7	5	11	-	-	Southfield Christian Hs (Southfield,MI)	-	-	5	-	-
Time est riight school (country club riis, it)						Webster Groves High School (Webster					
Lovejoy High School (Lovejoy,GA)	-	-	11	-	-	Groves,MO)	-	-	5	-	-
						Tates Creek Senior High School					
Memphis School of Excellence (Memphis,TN)	-	-	11	-	-	(Lexington,KY)	-	-	5	-	-
Miami Northwstrn Sr Hi Cmty Sc (Miami,FL)	-	-	11	_	_	West High School (Knoxville,TN)	-	_	5	-	-
, , , , ,						Mundys Mill High School			_		
Central High School (Harrison,TN)	-	-	11	-	-	(Jonesboro,GA)	-	-	5	-	-
	C	7	10			Park Crossing High School			_		
North Side High School (Jackson, TN)	6	7	10	-	-	(Montgomery,AL)	-	-	5	-	-
	_	_	10	_		Olive Branch High School (Olive		_	5		_
Suda E Butler Traditional Hs (Louisville,KY)	-	-	10	-	-	Branch,MS)	-	-	Э	-	-
	_	_	10	_	_		_	_	5	_	_
Rockdale County High School (Conyers,GA)			10			North Atlanta High School (Atlanta,GA)			,		
	_	_	10	_	_		_	_	5	_	_
Stephenson High School (Stone Mountain,GA)			-0			Booker T Washington Hs (Memphis,TN)			9		

	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024		Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024
Pleasant Grove High School (Pleasant Grove,AL)	-	-	10	-	-	Betty H Fairfax High School (Laveen,AZ)	-	-	5	-	-
Melrose High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	10	-	_	Belleville High School East (Belleville,IL)	-	-	5	-	_
Memphis Business Academy (Memphis,TN)	-	-	10	-	-	Booker T Washington Senior Hs (Miami,FL)	-	-	5	-	-
Fulton High School (Knoxville,TN)	-	-	10	-	_	Ben Davis High School (Indianapolis,IN)	-	-	5	-	-
Howard School Academics & Tech (Chattanooga,TN)	-	-	10	_	_	Pittsburgh Science & Tech Acad (Pittsburgh,PA)	-	-	5	_	_
Chapel Hill High School (Douglasville,GA)	-	_	10	_	_	Oakhaven High School (Memphis,TN)	-	-	5	-	_
Paul W Bryant High School (Cottondale,AL)	-	8	9	_	-	Kipp Nashville Collegiate Hs (,)	-	-	5	-	_
Blackman High School (Murfreesboro,TN)	6	5	9	-	_	James Clemens High School (Madison,AL)	-	-	5	-	_
Lavergne High School (Lavergne, TN)	5	5	9	-	-	Hughes Stem High School (Cincinnati,OH)	-	-	5	-	_
Riverwood High School (Atlanta,GA)	-	-	9	-	-	Fairfield High School (Fairfield,AL)	-	-	5	-	-
Tucson Magnet High School (Tucson,AZ)	-	-	9	-	-	Hume-Fogg Academic High School (Nashville,TN)	-	-	5	-	-
Southaven High School (Southaven,MS)	-	-	9	-	-	Houston High School (Germantown,TN)	-	-	5	-	-

<sup>1</sup>The High Schools listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment of 5 or more students within the most recent Fall term; however the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all students enrolled. The (-) indicates less than 5 students for the reporting period.

# Tennessee State University First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	Spring 2025
All First-Time Freshmen <sup>1</sup>	1,637	59	29	38	24
Raymond High School (Raymond,MS)	-	-	-	2	-
International HS Student	-	-	6	-	-
Glencliff High School (Nashville, TN)	5	2	-	-	-
Whitehaven High School (Memphis, TN)	34	-	-	-	-
East Literature Magnet School (Nashville, TN)	26	-	-	-	-
Cane Ridge High School (Nashville, TN)	13	-	-	-	-
Cordova High School (Cordova, TN)	12	-	-	-	-
McGavock High School (Nashville, TN)	12	-	-	-	-
Central High School (Memphis, TN)	11	-	-	-	-
Cass Technical High School (Detroit, MI)	11	-	-	-	-
Southwind High School (Memphis, TN)	9	-	-	-	-
Antioch High School (Antioch, TN)	7	-	-	-	-
Pebblebrook High School (Mableton, GA)	7	-	-	-	-
Bartlett High School (Bartlett, TN)	7	-	-	-	-
Homewood-Flossmoor Cmty HS (Flossmoor, IL)	7	-	-	-	-
Germantown High School (Germantown, TN)	6	-	-	-	-
Smyrna High School (Smyrna, TN)	6	-	-	-	-
Fayette-Ware High School (Somerville, TN)	6	-	-	-	-
Blackman High School (Murfreesboro, TN)	5	-	-	-	-
Pearl-Cohn High School (Nashville, TN)	5	-	-	-	-
Tyner Academy (Chattanooga, TN)	5	-	-	-	-
Overton High School (Memphis, TN)	5	-	-	-	-
Hillcrest High School (Country Club Hls, IL)	4	-	-	-	-
Nashville School Of The Arts (Nashville, TN)	4	-	-	-	-
GW Carver HS HIth Prof Engr Tech (Birmingham, AL)	4	-	-	-	-
Westlake High School (Atlanta, GA)	3	-	-	-	-

# Tennessee State University First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	Spring 2025
Raleigh-Egypt High School (Memphis, TN)	3	-	-	-	-
White Station High School (Memphis, TN)	3	-	-	-	-
Hunters Lane High School (Nashville, TN)	3	-	-	-	-
Hillsboro High School (Nashville, TN)	3	-	-	-	-
Walnut Hills High School (Cincinnati, OH)	3	-	-	-	-
North Side High School (Jackson, TN)	3	-	-	-	-
Lavergne High School (Lavergne, TN)	3	-	-	-	-
Ramsay High School (Birmingham, AL)	3	-	-	-	-
Princeton High School (Cincinnati, OH)	3	-	-	-	-
Maplewood Comprehensive HS (Nashville, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
Haywood High School (Brownsville, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
Craigmont High School (Memphis, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
Hillwood Comprehensive HS (Nashville, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
Lawrence Central High School (Indianapolis, IN)	2	-	-	-	-
Mitchell High School (Memphis, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
Beech High School (Hendersonville, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
City Univ Sch Of Liberal Arts (Memphis, TN)	2	-	-	-	-
Wilson Central High School	2	-	-	-	-
Pike High School (Indianapolis, IN)	-	-	-	-	-
Lawrence North High School (Indianapolis, IN)	-	-	-	-	-
Creekside High School (Fairburn, GA)	-	-	-	-	-
Hillgrove High School (Powder Springs, GA)	-	-	-	-	-
West Creek High School (Clarksville, TN)	-	-	-	-	-
Marietta High School (Marietta, GA)	-	-	-	-	-
Westwood High School (Memphis, TN)	-	-	-	-	-
Unknown Institution	-	-	-	14	8

# Tennessee State University First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by Recruiting High School Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

Spring	Spring	Spring	Spring	Spring	
2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>The High Schools listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment of 2 or more students within the most recent Spring term; however the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all students enrolled. The (-) indicates less than 2 students for the reporting period.